Parish Music

Sunday 8 January 4.00pm
Choral Evensong
Stanford in B flat
Wood: O thou, the central orb

Sunday 29 January 6.30pm
Epiphany Carol Service

Sunday 12 February 4.00pm
Choral Evensong

Wood in F

Bairstow: Blessed city, heavenly Salem

Wednesday 22 February 8.00pm
Choral Eucharist for Ash Wednesday
Wood in C minor

Bairstow: Save us, O Lord

Sunday 12 March 4.00pm
Choral Evensong

Purcell in G minor

Purcell: Hear my prayer

Sunday 2 April 10.30am
Choral Eucharist for Palm Sunday
Chilcott: Away, vain world

Service setting: Thorne/Rawsthorne

and 6.30pm

Choral Evensong

Byrd: Second Service
Battishill: O Lord, look down

Thursday 6 April 8.00pm

Choral Eucharist for Maundy Thursday
Merbecke

Anerio: Christus factus est

Good Friday 7 April 7.30pm
Devotional offering
Chilcott: St John Passion

Sunday 9 April 10.30am
Choral Eucharist for Easter Day
Rawsthorne

Mozart: Laudate Dominum
Wood: This joyful Eastertide

and 6.30pm

Choral Evensong

Brewer in D

Handel: Worthy is the lamb

Sunday 14 May 6.30pm
Choral Evensong

Smart in B flat

Wood: Glorious and powerful God

Thursday 18 May 7.30pm
Solemn Eucharist for Ascension Day
Harwood in A flat

Finzi: God is gone up

Sunday 11 June 6.30pm
SMMA Choral Evensong

Sumsion in G

Vaughan Williams: Let all the World

Sunday 9 July 6.30pm

Choral Evensong

Howells: St Paul’s Service

Howells: O pray for the peace of Jerusalem

Music at services is subject to change.

See Church website www.stmaryssaffronwalden.org

COFFEE CONCERTS

All the following concerts start at 11.30am
and last approximately 40 minutes.

Coffee, tea and cake available from 10.45am

Wednesday 8 March
Students from SWCHS

Wednesday 15 March
Gail Ford Oboe
Edward Dodge Piano

Wednesday 22 March
Karin Fischer-Buder Soprano
Stephen Penton Piano

LUNCHTIME CONCERTS

All the following concerts start at 1.10pm
and last approximately 40 minutes.
Refreshments available from 12.30pm

Wednesday 31 May
Titika Maragoula Soprano
Richard Carr Piano

Wednesday 7 June
Krassimira Jeliazkova Violin
Elizabeth Mucha Piano

Wednesday 14 June
Joanna Lam Piano

Wednesday 21 June
Philip Sunderland Organ

Wednesday 28 June
St Mary’s Brass Quintet

Wednesday 5 July
Students from SWCHS Music Academy

Wednesday 12 July
Arwen Newband Violin
Anna Le Hair Piano

Wednesday 19 July
Diana Hoy Contralto
Wendy Watts Piano

ORGAN CONCERT

Saturday 1 July 3.00pm

Anna Lapwood

Organist, Conductor and Broadcaster. Director
of Music, Pembroke College Cambridge.
Resident organist, The Royal Albert Hall.
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ST MARY'S MUSIC ASSOCIATION
The SMMA provides practical, administrative
and financial support to the Director of
Music in order to maintain a wide variety of
musical events in the parish. Membership is
open to all.

THE MICHAEL SWINDLEHURST
ORGAN SCHOLARSHIP

Each summer we aim to appoint a Michael
Swindlehurst organ scholar to start working
with us in the autumn. The position is
currently filled, but information for 2023
applicants will be available on the Church
website in early summer.

THE CHOIRS

The main function of the Junior and Senior
choirs (both are mixed) is to lead the worship
at St Mary’'s Church. However, in addition,
occasional concerts are given, either in aid of
a charity or music funds. There are currently
strong Junior and Adult choirs, and up to 16
places for teenage choral scholars.

The choir is affiliated to the Royal School of

Church Music, and all junior choir members
have the opportunity to receive musical
training following the RSCM ribbon awards
scheme.

Joyful Noise, a singing group for 512 = 712
year olds, meets in the Parish Rooms after
school on Fridays. All are welcome.

For further information contact the leader,
Lizzie Bennett

email: joyfulnoise.saffronwalden@gmail.com

MUSIC OUTSIDE ST MARY'’S

From time to time the choir visits cathedrals
and other churches to sing Choral Evensong.
Most recently: Guildford, Llandaff and St
David’s Cathedrals.

THE ORGAN

The organ, the largest in the county, is an
impressive 4-manual instrument by Hill,
Norman and Beard. The full specification is
available on the church website and a booklet
can be purchased in the church.

THE CYRIL COE MEMORIAL FUND
The Cyril Coe Memorial Fund has been
established to help St Mary's Church Council
fund the post of Assistant Organist. If you feel
able to contribute to the fund, please contact
the SMMA Chairman or pick up a leaflet from
the back of the church.

CONTACT DETAILS

Director of Music Oliver King

Email music@stmaryssaffronwalden.org
Membership, Musical Events and
Mailing List

SMMA Chairman Hannah Razzell
Email music@stmaryssaffronwalden.org

www.stmaryssaffronwalden.org

For further information visit
Facebook St Mary’s Music Association
http://www.facebook.com/StMarysMusicAssociation

JANUARY / JULY




